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CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM 

AM No.19-08: Contract Award to Bob's Services, Inc. in the Amount of$56,050 to Refurbish 
the Sewer Department's 2001 International3,500 Gallon Vacuum Truck Tank System. 

Originator: Ashley Loyer, Public Works Department 
Date: February 27, 2019 Agenda of: March 11, 2019 

Route to: De artment Head 
X Public Works Director 

X Finance Director 

X Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

Fiscal Impact: ~yes 

Account name/number: Rebuild Pumper Truck/31 0-4359-435.45-33 
Attachments: BSI Bid Proposal (1 page) 

Summary Statement: The Sewer Department is seeking to refurbish its 2001 Intemational3,500-
gallon vacuum truck tank system to include all labor, equipment, and materials. This includes 
removal of the existing tank and pump system, blast and paint chassis from cab back, including 
under cab tanks and steps, supply new tanks complete with hose trays, manways, heated level 
valves, and new lighting. Replace vacuum pump, primary and secondary shut-offs, piping hose 
and fittings. The following bid was received on February 14, 2019 through the City's Invitation to 
Bid No. ITB-0128-0-2019/AG: 

Bob's Services, Inc. $56,050 

This is within the Department's planned budget of $60,000 as part of the FY2019 capital 
improvement program for this project, and it maintains a second vacuum pumper truck for the 
Sewer Department. 

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 19-08 
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Sales Order 

BOB'S SERVICES, INC, 
2CXJ9 SPAR AVENUE 

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501 

SHCP (!XJ7) 276-3221 -FAX (!XJ7) 276-1972 

Sold To: Ship To: 

City of Wasilla City of Wasilla 
290 East Herning Ave. 290 East Herning Ave. 
Wasilla, AK 99654-7091 Wasilla, AK 99654-7091 

(907) 373-9060 Confirm To: 

Customer P.O. Ship VIA Comment 

VACUUM TRUCK REFURE 

Item Number Description Description 

BOBS SERVICES IS PLEASED TO OFFER A COMPLETE 
REFURBISH OF 20011H 3500 GALLON VAC TRUCK TANK 
SYSTEM, REMOVAL OF EXISTING TANK AND PUMP 
SYSTEM, BLAST AND PAINT CHASSIS FRAME FROM 
CAB BACK, INCLUDING UNDER CAB TANKS AND STEPS, 
SUPPLY NEW TANK COMPLETE WITH HOSE TRAYS, 
MAN WAYS, HEATED LEVERVALVES,NEW LIGHTING 

*STEEL TANK 1.00 3500 gallon steel tank 
I 

3500 GALLON STEEL TANK PAINTED AND INSTALLED ON 
CHASSIS WITH NEW HOSE TRAYS, LIGHTING·,HEATED 
VALVES AND MANWAYS 

MP968980 1.00 HXL400WV Pump 

MP16331 1.00 3" PRIMARY SHUT-OFF 

MP16430 1.00 3" SECONDARY SHUT-OFF 

MP26107-50 1.00 3"PREFIL TER ELEMENT SS 300MICR 

MP15466 1.00 3" OIL SEPARATOR, W/DEMISTER P 

MP25032 1.00 PRESSURE RELIEF 3/4" 10 PSI 

MP21052 1.00 30-0-60 VACUUM/PRESSURE GAUGE 

*LABOR 1.00 INSTSLL COMPLETE VAC SYS 

REPLACE VACUUM PUMP, PRIMARY, SECONDARY SHUT 
OFF'S, PIPING HOSE AND FITTINGS 

*BEDLINER 1.00 SPRAY ON BEDLINER 

SPRAY BEDLINER SIMULAR TO CURRENT UNIT 

0.00 

************************************************ 
0.00 

caN SHIP 12-14 WEEKS ARO 

Order Number: 0066442 

Order Date: 1/31/2019 

Salesperson: 1700 

Customer Number: 00-CWA 

Price 

38,050.00 

4,800.00 

492.31 

757.00 

202.00 

450.00 

165.00 

103.00 

6,200.00 

4,830.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Order: 

Less Discount: 

Freight: 

Sales Tax: 

Order Total: 

Page: 

Amount 

38,050.00 

4,800.00 

492.31 

757.00 

202.00 

450.00 

165.00 

103.00 

6,200.00 

4,830.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56,049.31 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56,049.31 


