			D	)e	ni	ed	:		]		
111	3/	11	1	18	7				-		
M	a.	N	j		h	1	1	1	)		
u	U	u	٨		Ų	U		X	L		

## CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

WASILLA

• ALASKA •

AM No. 19-08: Contract Award to Bob's Services, Inc. in the Amount of \$56,050 to Refurbish the Sewer Department's 2001 International 3,500 Gallon Vacuum Truck Tank System.

Originator:Ashley Loyer, Public Works DepartmentDate:February 27, 2019Agenda of: March 11, 2019

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
Х	Public Works Director		2/27/19
X	Finance Director	A Jon Logi	An Hanlig
X	Deputy Administrator	A/CL-	- 3/1/19
Х	City Clerk	Sauch Seminfor	3/4/19

Reviewed by Mayor Bert L. Cottle:

3/1/2019

Fiscal Impact: Xyes

CITY OF

**Funds Available:** yes \$56,050

Account name/number: Rebuild Pumper Truck/310-4359-435.45-33 Attachments: BSI Bid Proposal (1 page)

**Summary Statement:** The Sewer Department is seeking to refurbish its 2001 International 3,500-gallon vacuum truck tank system to include all labor, equipment, and materials. This includes removal of the existing tank and pump system, blast and paint chassis from cab back, including under cab tanks and steps, supply new tanks complete with hose trays, manways, heated level valves, and new lighting. Replace vacuum pump, primary and secondary shut-off's, piping hose and fittings. The following bid was received on February 14, 2019 through the City's Invitation to Bid No. ITB-0128-0-2019/AG:

Bob's Services, Inc. \$56,050

This is within the Department's planned budget of \$60,000 as part of the FY2019 capital improvement program for this project, and it maintains a second vacuum pumper truck for the Sewer Department.

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 19-08

Sales Order

**BOB'S SERVICES, INC.** 

2009 SPAR AVENUE

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501

SHOP (907) 276-3221 - FAX (907) 276-1972

Sold To:

City of Wasilla 290 East Herning Ave.

Wasilla, AK 99654-7091

1

Order Number: 0066442 Order Date: 1/31/2019

Salesperson: 1700 Customer Number: 00-CWA

Ship To: City of Wasilla 290 East Herning Ave. Wasilla, AK 99654-7091

(907) 373-9060	Confirm To:			
Customer P.O.	Ship VIA	Comment VACUUM TRUCK REFURE		
Item Number	Description	Description	Price	Amount
*STEEL TANK	1.00	BOBS SERVICES IS PLEASED TO OFFER A COMPLETE REFURBISH OF 2001 IH 3500 GALLON VAC TRUCK TANK SYSTEM, REMOVAL OF EXISTING TANK AND PUMP SYSTEM, BLAST AND PAINT CHASSIS FRAME FROM CAB BACK, INCLUDING UNDER CAB TANKS AND STEPS, SUPPLY NEW TANK COMPLETE WITH HOSE TRAYS, MAN WAYS, HEATED LEVER VALVES,NEW LIGHTING 3500 gallon steel tank	38,050.00	38.050.00
		3500 GALLON STEEL TANK PAINTED AND INSTALLED ON CHASSIS WITH NEW HOSE TRAYS, LIGHTING , HEATED VALVES AND MANWAYS		
MP968980	1.00	HXL400WV Pump	4,800.00	4,800.00
MP16331	1.00	3" PRIMARY SHUT-OFF	492.31	492.31
MP16430	1.00	3" SECONDARY SHUT-OFF	757.00	757.00
MP26107-50	1.00	3"PREFILTER ELEMENT SS 300MICR	202.00	202.00
MP15466	1.00	3" OIL SEPARATOR, W/DEMISTER P	450.00	450.00
MP25032	1.00	PRESSURE RELIEF 3/4" 10 PSI	165.00	165.00
MP21052	1.00	30-0-60 VACUUM/PRESSURE GAUGE	103.00	103.00
*LABOR	1.00	INSTSLL COMPLETE VAC SYS	6,200.00	6,200.00
*BEDLINER	1.00	REPLACE VACUUM PUMP, PRIMARY, SECONDARY SHUT OFF'S, PIPING HOSE AND FITTINGS SPRAY ON BEDLINER SPRAY BEDLINER SIMULAR TO CURRENT UNIT	4,830.00	4,830.00
*	0.00	*****	0.00	0.00
*	0.00	caN SHIP 12-14 WEEKS ARO	0.00	0.00

